Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Name of conveying party (1997)	Name: XEROX CORPORATION			
Kenny-tuan DINH	Internal Address:			
	Internal Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 800 Long Ridge Road			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s) August 20, 2006	P.O. Box 1600			
X Assignment Merger	City: Stamford			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Stamford			
Joint Research Agreement	State:CT			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 06904			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country; O.B.25.			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/472,757				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved;1			
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Suite 2800	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite	Enclosed			
2800	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information 089382-0350570			
- 00017.5406	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State:	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (213) 488-7100	b. Deposit Account Number 24-0037			
Fax Number: (213) 629-1033	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: carolyn.lu@pillsburylaw.com				
9. Signature: Cluff	August 31, 2006			
V Signature	Date			
Carolyn L. Lu, Reg. No. 56817 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

5 422 4797

XEROX CORPORATION

Attorney Docket No.: 20051267-350570

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled IMAGING MEMBER HAVING NANO-SIZED PHASE SEPARATION IN VARIOUS LAYERS (the "Application") for Inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

і Аррі	icanor.		
	is being executed concurrently herewith.		
	was first executed on was filed on June 22, 2006 as Application Number 11/472,757. was filed on June 22, 2006 as Application Number 11/472,757. claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	filed -	
	claims the benefit of 0.3. Florisism of the lite successors	and assigns,	and
— —-	- section a New York Corporation, on behalf of tison, the	Invention(s)	and

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treatles, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith
- authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Kenny-tuan Dight 1367 Viking Circ Webster, NY 14580

RECORDED: 08/31/2006

<u> 8/2*8/2*00</u>6 Date

PATENT

REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0150